


 
Page 1 

Change Order 4 

Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 3 
Change Order 4 

 

This change order is to address some storm drain changes and mitigation efforts for multiple utility 
conflicts. The first issue that this change order covers are the changes to the drainage crossing at 7500 
West and 900 South. The new 24” RCP storm drain line crossing 900 South at 7500 West was designed 
with the existing Weber Basin Waterline being replaced with a new line in a new alignment at a lower 
depth. This location at 7500 West is further west than the bidding limits and therefore the existing Weber 
Basin Waterline will not be replaced in this location during this phase of the project. The existing 
waterline conflicts with the new 24” RCP drainage crossing. It was discussed in an on-site meeting on 
Friday February 21st and addressed in RFI 10 to not install the new 24” RCP pipe and to just leave the 
existing 24” CMP crossing in place. The new 24” RCP pipe will be installed on the next phase of the 
project after the existing Weber Basin Waterline gets replaced and relocated. This change to utilize the 
existing pipe and manhole will include the changes described below and as shown on the plans in 
Attachment 1. The existing manhole and 24” CMP pipe will stay in place, the 30” RCP along 7500 West 
will need to be tied into the existing manhole instead of connecting the new 24” RCP pipe into CB-20 and 
the existing manhole will need to be adjusted to grade. (Total costs of changes to the storm drain crossing 
at 7500 West and 900 South = -$14,333.43) 

The next issue that this change order covers is to extend the new 30” RCP pipe further down the existing 
canal than originally designed on 7500 West. The designed plan was to install 26 feet of the 30” RCP 
south of CB-99 and daylight the outfall back into the existing ditch. After installing the 26 feet, the outfall 
was too close to the existing dirt access road and could cause the roadway to eventually erode. It was 
discussed and agreed upon in the weekly project coordination meeting with the project team to extend the 
new 30” RCP pipe an additional 16 feet to move the outfall further away from the existing access road 
and to protect an existing phone line spanning the ditch. See Attachment 2 for the new pipe extents. The 
pipe extension was agreed upon to be paid as time and material because the original 26 feet of pipe was 
already complete and the contractor had to move back to the end of 7500 West to complete this added 
work. The existing ditch that this drainage line ties into is backed up with silt causing the outfall of the 
end section to be the lowest point on 7500 West, collecting water from not only the new system but also 
water from the surrounding irrigation ditches. This pipe extension was very labor intensive due to the 
existing wet conditions faced in the field. The contractor’s storm drain crew pulled off the mainline pipe 
installation to extend this pipe run. It ended up taking all morning in hip waders to get the damn setup, the 
shoring setup and water drained from the site to be able to install the pipe extension, reinstall the flared 
end section and get everything backfilled and opened back up. The work also required additional traffic 
control to provide one-way flagging while the work was being performed due to the existing narrow 
roadway. (Total costs of extending the 30” RCP further south = $4,868.00) 

Some of the existing West Warren Waterline services along 7500 West were expected to come in conflict 
with the new 30” RCP storm drain pipe being installed at the start of the project. It was discussed and 
agreed upon during the project preconstruction meeting to track the mitigation work for these conflicts 
using time and material due to not knowing the extents of how many we would encounter. This pay item 
will cover all the of these conflicts with the waterline services and fire hydrants along 7500 West. This 



 
Page 2 

Change Order 4 

pay item will include the following work; waterline service loops at 1010 South, 1145 South, 1290 South, 
960 South and looped fire hydrant service lines at stations 13+50 and 3+60 on 7500 West. (Total costs of 
mitigating the conflicts with the West Warren Waterline on 7500 West = $11,784.00) 

The following items are being adjusted or added to the contract.  

Adjust Item: 7500 West #3 72-inch Storm Drain Pipe Manhole 

Adjust Item: 12th Street #36 Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe (< 36”) 

Adjust Item: 12th Street #38 Remove Manhole  

Adjust Item: 12th Street #62 Adjust Manhole Cover to Grade 

Adjust Item: 12th Street #70 24-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe 

Add Item: #130 30” RCP Pipe Extension 7500 West 

Add Item: #131 Miscellaneous West Warren Waterline Conflicts 7500 West 

(Adjust 7500 West Item #3 – 72-inch Storm Drain Manhole) Due to the storm drain conflict with the 
existing Weber Basin Waterline it was discussed and agreed upon to utilize the existing 24” CMP storm 
drain crossing and the existing manhole on the southeast corner of the intersection of 900 South and 7500 
West. Using the existing manhole will alleviate the need of a new 72” manhole to replace it with. This 
manhole was already custom cast for the project and unable to return back to the manufacturer. It was 
agreed upon to have the County purchase the manhole base for use on another project for the County. The 
base of the manhole was paid as a portion of this item (0.191% = $1,303.58) so only the remaining 
0.809% of the manhole will be taken out of the project to account for the existing manhole hole to stay in 
place and not be replaced. This item will be adjusted at the original bid unit rate as shown in the change 
order summary table below. 

(Adjust 12th Street Item #36 – Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe (< 36”)) The existing 24” CMP pipe 
crossing 900 East at 7500 West will remain in place to avoid the conflict with the existing Weber Basin 
Waterline. This existing pipe will be removed with the next phase of the project once the new Weber 
Basin Waterline is relocated. This item is to be adjusted by -58 feet to account of the existing storm drain 
line to stay in place. This item will be adjusted at the original bid unit rate as shown in the change order 
summary table below. 

(Adjust 12th Street Item #38 – Remove Manhole) The existing manhole on the southeast corner of the 
7500 West and 900 South intersection will not be removed and will need to be protected in place due to 
the conflict between the storm drain and the existing Weber Basin Waterline. The design plans called out 
for this manhole to be removed but will now be left in place utilizing the existing 24” CMP pipe crossing. 
The manhole will need to be adjusted to grade and the new 30” RCP pipe running along 7500 West will 
need to be tied into this manhole. This item will be adjusted by -1 each to account for the existing 
manhole staying in place and being utilized in this phase of the project. This item will be adjusted at the 
original bid unit rate as shown in the change order summary table below. 

(Adjust 12th Street Item #62 – Adjust Manhole Cover to Grade) The existing manhole on the southeast 
corner of the intersection at 7500 West and 900 South will not be removed and remain in place as part of 
an overall decision to avoid storm drain conflicts with the existing Weber Basin Waterline. After 
completion of the roadway reconstruction, the final roadway profile will be different than the existing 
profile and the existing manhole will need to be adjusted to match the new roadway grade. This item will 



 
Page 3 

Change Order 4 

be adjusted by 1 each to account for this manhole needing to be adjusted to match the final roadway 
grade. This item will be adjusted at the original bid unit rate as shown in the change order summary table 
below.  

(Adjust 12th Street Item #70 – 24-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe) To avoid the conflict with the existing 
Weber Basin Waterline it was agreed upon to utilize the existing 24” CMP crossing and eliminate the new 
24” RCP crossing. The new 24” RCP line will be installed with the next phase of the project after the 
Weber Basin Waterline is relocated. This item will be adjusted by -54 feet to account for not installing the 
new 24” RCP line and keeping the existing line in place. Item will be adjusted at the original bid unit rate 
as shown in the change order summary table below. 

(Item #130 – 30” RCP Pipe Extension 7500 West) It was discussed and agreed upon to extend the 30” 
RCP drainage pipe an additional 16 feet to the south. This adjustment to move the drainage outfall further 
south will protect the existing access road at the far south end of the 7500 West limits. To extend the pipe 
an additional 16 feet the contractor had to remove the newly installed end section, install a temporary 
dam, dewater the storm drain side of the dam, install the additional pipe and then reinstall the end section. 
This pay item is to cover all the labor, material and equipment to furnish and install the additional 16 feet 
of 30” RCP. This pay item also covers the traffic control that was needed to on-way flag 7500 West while 
the work was being performed. This pay item was tracked in the field as time and materials due to the 
additional work necessary to install the 30” RCP pipe extension. See Attachment 3 for all field tracking 
sheets and the change order summary table below for the totals. 

(Item #131 – Miscellaneous West Warren Waterline Conflicts 7500 West) Without knowing the exact 
location of the West Warren Waterline services along 7500 West the project team knew that we would 
run into a few of them while installing the 30” RCP line down 7500 West. These conflicts were discussed 
during the pre-construction meeting and it was agreed upon to track and cover these costs using time and 
materials. The new storm drain line ran into a few of the irrigation services and some fire hydrants that 
needed to be adjusted. All time and materials required to mitigate these conflicts where tracked in the 
field between the contractor and the engineer. All tracking sheets for this item have been reviewed, 
checked and are shown in Attachments 4. See the change order summary table below for the item total. 

Staker Parson submitted a cost for each item as follows: 

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price 
Amount 

Increase/Decrease 
12th Street - 

Item #3 
72-inch Storm Drain 
Manhole EA -0.809 $6,825.00 -$5,521.43 

12th Street - 
Item #36 

Remove and Dispose of 
Existing Pipe (< 36") LF -58 $18.00 -$1,044.00 

12th Street - 
Item #38 Remove Manhole EA -1 $1,000.00 -$1,000.00 

12th Street - 
Item #62 

Adjust Manhole Cover to 
Grade EA 1 $630.00 $630.00 

12th Street - 
Item #70 

24-inch RCP Storm Drain 
Pipe LF -54 $137.00 -$7,398.00 

130 30-inch RCP Pipe Extension 
7500 West LS 1 $4,868.00 $4,868.00 



 
Page 4 

Change Order 4 

131 
Miscellaneous West Warren 
Waterline Conflicts 7500 
West 

LS 1 $11,784.00 $11,784.00 

Total Net Changes for this change order  $2,318.58 
 

All changes to the original pay items have been adjusted at the original bid unit rates. All time and 
materials pay items have been tracked, checked and agreed on in the field for this change order and are 
thereby recommended for acceptance.   

 

Contract Time  

This work does not affect the Contractor’s critical path, so no additional time will be added for this 
change order. 

 



wbw wbw
wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

op

op

op

op

op

op

op
op

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g

g
g

g

ut ut ut
ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

ut ut
ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

utut

ut

ut
ut

ut

ut

TE

TV

TE

op op op op op op

g g g g g

sd

irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr

sd
sd

sd

sd

SD

g
g

g

g
g

g
g

g
g

gsd

irr
irr

irr

ww
w

www
www

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g g g g

g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g
g g g g g g g g g g g

ut

ut

ut
ut

op
op

op
op

op
op

www www www www www www wwwwww www www www www www www www www www www www

W

op

op

op

op op op op op op op op opop op op op op op op
WM

WM

ww
w

ww
w

WM

ww
w

163+00 164+00 165+00 166+00 167+00 168+00 169+00 170+00

wbw wbw
wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

op

op

op

op

op

op

op
op

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g

g
g

g

ut ut ut
ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

ut ut
ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

utut

ut

ut
ut

ut

ut

TE

TV

TE

op op op op op op

g g g g g

sd

irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr

sd
sd

sd

sd

SD

g
g

g

g
g

g
g

g
g

gsd

irr
irr

irr

ww
w

www
www

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g g g g

g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g
g g g g g g g g g g g

ut

ut

ut
ut

op
op

op
op

op
op

www www www www www www wwwwww www www www www www www www www www www www

W

op

op

op

op op op op op op op op opop op op op op op op
WM

WM

ww
w

ww
w

WM

ww
w

163+00 164+00 165+00 166+00 167+00 168+00 169+00 170+00

X
X

X

XXX

X XX X

X

XXXXXXXXXXXX

X

XX

XX

X

X X X XXX

MB

MB

MBMB

MB
irr

irr
irr

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/W

163+00 164+00 165+00 166+00 167+00 168+00 169+00 170+00

TH59

TH58TH57

TH52

TH53

STA = 167+96.57
OFF = 50.80 LT

STA = 168+96.66
OFF = 38.65 LT

STA = 169+68.60
OFF = 36.50 RT

STA = 167+69.08
OFF = 66.41 RT

irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr

STA = 166+30.18
OFF = 75.12 RT

sdsdsd

sd
sd

STA = 163+04.86
OFF = 50.00 RT

STA = 162+93.26
OFF = 80.11 LT

CUT CUT

CUT

FILL FILL FILL
FILL FILL

FILL

FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL

FI
LL

FILL
FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL

FILL

W W W W W W WW W W W W W W W W WW W WW

FOR CONSTRUCTION

FINAL

M
A

T
C

H
L

I
N

E
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
C

D
1

2
4

M
A

T
C

H
L

I
N

E
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
C

D
1

2
2

Existing 2" IHP Gas Line (Dominion Energy)

Existing Underground Telephone Line (CenturyLink)

Existing Edge of Asphalt

Abandoned 8" Warren West Warren Waterline

Existing Weber Basin Waterline (To Be Abandoned)

900 SOUTH

Abandoned 8" HP Gas Line (Dominion Energy)
PROPOSED WBWCD WATERLINE. SEE WATERLINE (WB) SHEETS.

7
5

0
0

 
W

E
S

T

1

28 19

5

18
10 10

10

6
19

10

2
390 FT

2
65 FT

2
32 FT

2
77 FT

2
98 FT

2
61 FT

3
48'

0 30' 60'

N

4
4

TEST HOLE SUMMARY TABLE

TEST HOLE # STATION OFFSET UTILITY TYPE OWNER SIZE MATERIAL TOP OF UTILITY
ELEV.

EX. GROUND
ELEV.

PROPOSED
GROUND ELEV.

NOTES / TEST HOLE
COMPANY COMMENTS

TH52 170+15.50 8.96 LT WATER WARREN WEST
WARREN 8-INCH PVC 4220.97 4226.27 4225.72

TH53 170+13.87 11.00 LT TELEPHONE CENTURY LINK 300-PAIR DIRECT BURIED
CABLE 4224.00 4226.20 4225.76

TH57 163+97.35 19.07 RT TELEPHONE CENTURY LINK 300-PAIR DIRECT BURIED
CABLE 4223.18 4226.53 4226.84

TH58 163+97.38 22.63 RT TELEPHONE CENTURY LINK 200-PAIR DIRECT BURIED
CABLE 4222.48 4226.28 4226.77

TH59 163+24.99 9.96 LT WATER WARREN WEST
WARREN 8-INCH PVC 4226.59 4226.70 UNABLE TO FIND UTILITY.  SOIL IN HOLE

CONTINUED TO COLLAPSE.  DUG TO 5.0-FEET.

* TEST HOLE INFORMATION IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS.

33

33

33

33

33

11
58 FT

11
66 FT

KEY NOTES

1 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

2 REMOVE EXISTING FENCE
3 TREE TRIMMING
4 REMOVE TREE
5 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE
6 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE

7
RELOCATE WATER METER, SEE CIVIL UTILITY
(CU) SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT

8 DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION CONCRETE

9 DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION ASPHALT

10 DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION BASE COURSE

11
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF THE EXISTING
PIPE (LESS THAN 36 INCH)

12 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF THE EXISTING
PIPE (36 INCH OR MORE)

13 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING
IRRIGATION STRUCTURE

14 REMOVE GUARDRAIL
15 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION
17 RELOCATE POWER BOX (RMP)

18 RELOCATE CABLE TV BOX (COMCAST)

19 RELOCATE TELEPHONE BOX (CENTURY LINK)

20 RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC BOX (OTHERS)

21
RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT, SEE CIVIL UTILITY
(CU) SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT

23 REMOVE CONCRETE STRUCTURE
24 REMOVE CURB
25 REMOVE CONCRETE FLAT-WORK
28 REMOVE MANHOLE

33 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SEE CIVIL ROADWAY
(CP) SHEETS FOR PLACEMENT

A
CP503

A
CP501

A
CP501

A
CP5012

12 FT

2
8 FT

2
74 FT

Existing 12" HP Gas Line (Dominion Energy)

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET OF

PROJECT NUMBER

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF CRS ENGINEERS AND IS NOT TO
BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR USED FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT OR EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY
AGREEMENT WITH CRS ENGINEERS.

RECORD OF REVISIONS STAMP0 1

IF THE ABOVE SCALE BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1-INCH
IN LENGTH, DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR SCALING
PURPOSES.   DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE DRAWING TAKE PRECEDENCE TO
SCALED MEASUREMENTS.

PROJECT MANAGER

PRINCIPAL

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

DRAWING SCALE

ISSUE DATE

2

PO Box 280 | 160 S Main, Ste 200 | Farmington, UT 84025 | P: 801.939.5565 | www.crsengineers.com

 WEBER COUNTY
12TH STREET CORRIDOR DESIGN

14132F

UTILITY PLAN & REMOVAL

SHEETS ARE DRAWN ON A 22X34 SHEET; ANY REPRODUCTIONS MADE NOT AT THIS SIZE WILL NOT BE TO SCALE WEBER COUNTY, UTAH
CD123

21 153

AUGUST 30, 2019

M. HIRST

M. PORTER

B. JONES

K. ACHTER

SEGMENT 3

1" = 30'

Fil
e P

ath
:P

:\1
41

32
f w

eb
er

 co
un

ty-
su

rve
y a

nd
 ro

w 
12

00
 so

uth
 og

de
n\D

ra
wi

ng
s\s

eg
me

nt 
3\D

em
oli

tio
n S

he
ets

\U
T 

- (
3-

1)
.dw

g  
    

    
Au

g 3
0, 

20
19

 - 
12

:47
pm

Existing 12" Warren West Warren Waterline

Existing Rocky Mountain Power Pole
Existing Rocky Mountain Power Pole

Existing Rocky Mountain Power Pole
Protect In Place.

Existing Overhead Power (RMP)

Existing Overhead Power (RMP)

Existing 12" HP Gas Line (Dominion Energy)Existing Overhead Power (RMP)
Salvage Existing Street Signs

PROTECT IN PLACE PIPE

NOTE:
SOME EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING CUT/FILL LINES, STORM DRAIN
FEATURES, WATER METERS, AND FIRE HYDRANTS ARE CURRENTLY BEING
RELOCATED. DESIGN MODIFICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN MADE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN IS THE DESIGNED LOCATION.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THESE FEATURES PRIOR TO BIDDING AND
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

10
686 SQ FT

754 SQ FT

476 SQ FT 248 SQ FT

550
SQ FT

11
33 FT

Attachment 1

1 of 3

8614
Rejected

8614
Rejected



P L
P L

PL PL PL PL PL PL PL PL

P L
P L

PL
PL

P L
P L

PL
PL

P L
P LPL

PL

PL
PLP L

P L

PL

P L
P LPL

PL

PL PL

10-036-0055

10-044-0044 10-044-0040 10-044-0077 10-044-0064 10-044-0085

10-036-0032 10-036-0050

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/W

16
3+

00

16
4+

00

16
5+

00

16
6+

00

16
7+

00

16
8+

00

16
9+

00

17
0+

00

wbw wbw wbw
wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw wbw

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g

g
g

g

ut ut ut ut
ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut
ut ut ut

ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

ut

ut

ut

ut

ut
ut

ut

ut

ut

TE

TV

TE

g g g g g g

sd

irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr irr

sd
sd

sd sd

sd

SD

g
g

g

g
g

g
g

g
g

g

g
g

g

sd

irr
irr

irr

irr

ww
w

www
www

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g g g g g

g g g g g g g g g g g g g g

g
g g g g g g g g g g g g

ut

ut

ut
ut

www www www www www www www wwwwww www www www wwwWwww www www www www www www www

W

WM

WM

ww
w

ww
w

WM

ww
w

MB

MB

MB

MB MB

MB

X

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
III

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

III
II

I

III
III

III

I I I

III

I I I

I I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

CUT

FILL FILL
FILL

FILL

FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL
FILL

FILL
FILL FILL

FI
LL

FILL

FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL FILL

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

W W W W W W WW W W W W W W W W W WW W W

IRR

IRR
IRR

IRR

W

W

SD SD

W W

SD
SD

SD

16
3+

00

16
4+

00

16
5+

00

16
6+

00

16
7+

00

16
8+

00

16
9+

00

17
0+

00

IE: 4221.45
SEE SHEET WB123
FOR WBW DESIGN

24" HDPE  20.1 LF

IE: 4218.20

EX SD INSTALLED IN
PREVIOUS PHASE

30" RCP 45.3 LF @ 1.43%
SEE CU122

IRR DIV BOX 1
CONNECT TO EX IRR PIPE
MATCH EX INVERT

C
CU508

1+00 2+00

30" RCP 94.4 LF @ 0.33%

IE: 4221.26

CONNECT TO EX IRRIGATION MANHOLE
ROAD CL STA: 170+15.94

ROAD CL OFFSET: 48.95 L

A
CU504

A
CU504

B
CU504

B
CU504

IE: 4223.36
IE: 4224.03

SD

EX 18" SD
TO BE REMOVED
SEE SHEET CD123

EXTEND
CULVERT
SEE ROADWAY
SHEETS

EX 18" SD
TO BE REMOVED
SEE SHEET CD122

FE-15

CONNECT TO EX CB-20
CONSTRUCT SPILL WALL IN WEST INV.
OFFSET SOUTH LINE TO ALLOW FOR
SPILL WALL CONSTRUCTION.
SPILL WALL ELEV: 4220.71
SEE SHEET CU140

EX CB-21
EX CB-23

212

206

EXISTING STORM DRAIN
PROTECT IN PLACE

214
214

214

7500 WEST SD SEE
SHEETS CU140 - CU143

204

212

219

219

212
212

401+00 402+00 403+00 404+00 405+00 406+00 407+00 408+00

222 222

SD

201

201

NEW 18" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER E/CU505

EX 24" SD
TO BE REMOVED

SEE SHEET CD123

224

224
224

222

30" RCP 45.3 LF @ 1.43%
SEE DETAILS ON CP506

M
A

T
C

H
 
L

I
N

E
 
-
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
#
#
#
#

M
A

T
C

H
 
L

I
N

E
 
-
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
#
#
#
#

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

0+00

42
22

.10

0+25

42
23

.44
42

26
.62

0+50

42
26

.58
42

27
.71

0+75

42
26

.65
42

27
.61

1+00

42
23

.26
42

24
.22

1+25

24" RCP 75.2 LF @ 1.61%

EX CB-21
RAISE TO FINISH GRADE ELEV.
STORM DRAIN STA. =403+01.99

ROAD CL STA. = 165+14.90
ROAD CL OFFSET= 30.00 L

EX RIM: 4224.24
SUMP: 4217.39

24" (W) IE: 4218.39
24" (E) IE: 4218.39
24" (S) IE: 4221.49
15" (N) IE: 4222.24

1"=4'

1"=20'

EX TEL *
EX TEL *

EX GAS *

EX WWW*

EX WBW *

NEW WBW

EX GAS *

NEW RIM: 4227.31

206

EX WWW (ABANDONED)

15" RCP 16.6 LF @ 6.76%

IE: 4223.36

IE: 4222.70

214

201

EXISTING GROUND
FINISH GRADE

224

UTILITY LEGEND

bctv

fo

g

irr

sd

ut

PROPOSED WBW WATERLINE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION LINE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED EDGE OF ASPHALT

PROPOSED DITCH

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EX WEBER BASIN WATER

EX WEST WARREN WATER

EX BURIED CABLE TV

EX FIBER OPTIC

EX GAS LINE

EX IRRIGATION LINE

EX OVERHEAD POWER

EX STORM DRAIN

EX UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

WATER METER

op

WM

W

IRR

SD

I I I

wbw

www

R/W

>

KEY NOTES

201 15" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
202 15" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
203 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE PER D/CU505

204 3'x3' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER B/CU505

205 12" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT             PER
B/CU506

206 24" RCP STORM DRAIN PER  E/CU505
207 24" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER  F/CU505
208 30" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
209 30" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
210 36" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505

211 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

212 FLARED END SECTION PER G/CU505
213 HEADWALL PER A/CU506
214 CONNECT TO EX CATCH BASIN
215 RELOCATE WATER METER PER A/CU507
216 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT PER B/CU507
217 18" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
218 24" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
219 30" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
220 30" HDPE IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
221 IRRIGATION DIVERSION BOX PER A/CU508
222 DRAINAGE DITCH PER D/CU507

223 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

224 RAISE EX CATCH BASIN TO GRADE

*
PIPE ELEVATION ESTIMATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
DEPTH. IF CONFLICT ENCOUNTERED,
CONTACT ENGINEER.

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

0+00

42
23

.65

0+25

42
24

.55

0+50

42
26

.19
42

26
.79

0+75

42
26

.47
42

26
.69

1+00

42
22

.13
42

23
.05

1+25

1"=4'

1"=20'

EX CB-23
RAISE TO FINISH GRADE ELEV.
STORM DRAIN STA. =405+65.53

ROAD CL STA. = 167+78.46
ROAD CL OFFSET= 30.12 L

EX RIM: 4224.88
SUMP: 4217.59

24" (W) IE: 4218.59
24" (E) IE: 4218.59
18" (S) IE: 4219.53
15" (N) IE: 4221.38

18" RCP 73.6 LF @ 2.60%

EX IRR

EX TEL *
EX TEL *

EX WBW *

EX GAS *EX WWW*

IE: 4221.45

NEW WBW

EX GAS *

NEW RIM: 4225.77

212

214

EX WWW (ABANDONED)

15" RCP 10.9 LF @ 24.39%

IE: 4224.03

201

EXISTING GROUNDFINISH GRADE

EX 18" RCP SD
TO BE REMOVED (65 LF)

224

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4240

4245

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4240

4245

401+00

42
25

.52
42

26
.27

1"=6'

1"=30'

EX CB-20
RAISE TO FINISH GRADE ELEV.
STORM DRAIN STA. =401+16.58
ROAD CL STA. = 163+29.52
ROAD CL OFFSET= 30.01 L
EX RIM: 4224.77
SUMP: 4217.24
24" (S) IE: 4219.46
24" (E) IE: 4218.24
24" (W) IE: 4218.24
15" (N) IE: 4219.83

* EX WWW WATERLINE

*EX GAS LATERAL

NEW RIM: 4226.64

24" HDPE 120.1 LF @ 0.08%

EX SD INSTALLED IN
PREVIOUS PHASE

214

207

SPILL WALL EL: 4220.71

224

7
5

0
0

 
W

E
S

T

900 SOUTH

C
U

1
2

4

C
U

1
2

2

0 30' 60'

N

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET OF

PROJECT NUMBER

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF CRS ENGINEERS AND IS NOT TO
BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR USED FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT OR EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY
AGREEMENT WITH CRS ENGINEERS.

RECORD OF REVISIONS STAMP0 1

IF THE ABOVE SCALE BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1-INCH
IN LENGTH, DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR SCALING
PURPOSES.   DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE DRAWING TAKE PRECEDENCE TO
SCALED MEASUREMENTS.

PROJECT MANAGER

PRINCIPAL

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

DRAWING SCALE

ISSUE DATE

2

PO Box 280 | 160 S Main, Ste 200 | Farmington, UT 84025 | P: 801.939.5565 | www.crsengineers.com

 WEBER COUNTY
12TH STREET CORRIDOR DESIGN

14132F

DRAINAGE PLAN & PROFILE

SHEETS ARE DRAWN ON A 22X34 SHEET; ANY REPRODUCTIONS MADE NOT AT THIS SIZE WILL NOT BE TO SCALE WEBER COUNTY, UTAH
CU123

89 153

AUGUST 30, 2019

M. HIRST

M. PORTER

B. JONES

K. ACHTER

SEGMENT 3

AS SHOWN

Fil
e P

ath
:P

:\1
41

32
F 

W
eb

er
 C

ou
nty

-S
ur

ve
y a

nd
 R

OW
 12

00
 S

ou
th 

Og
de

n\D
ra

wi
ng

s\S
EG

ME
NT

 3\
Dr

ain
ag

e S
he

ets
\S

D 
- (

3B
) F

ull
 R

eb
uil

d S
et.

dw
g  

    
    

Au
g 3

1, 
20

19
 - 

10
:09

am

SD CROSSING 403+00

SD CROSSING 405+65

NOTE:
SOME EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING CUT/FILL LINES, STORM DRAIN FEATURES, WATER METERS, AND FIRE
HYDRANTS ARE CURRENTLY BEING RELOCATED. DESIGN MODIFICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN MADE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN IS THE DESIGNED LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THESE
FEATURES PRIOR TO BIDDING AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

Attachment 1

2 of 3

8614
Rejected

8614
Rejected



wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

wb
w

op

g
g

g
g

g
g

g

ggg

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut
ut

ut

ut

ut

ututut

TE
TE

op
op

g
g

g
g

g
g

g
g

irr
irr

irr
irr

irr
irr

sd
sd

sd

sd SD
SD

irr

sd sd sd sd sd

g g g g g

g
g

sd

www

www
www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www

wwwwwwwww

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

g
g

g
g

g
g

g
g

g

g
g

g
g

g
g

g
g

g

sd sd sd sd sd sd sd sd sd sd

W
M

W
M

sd

ut

ut

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

ww
w

Www
w

Wop

op
op

op
op

op
op

irr
irr

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD

SD

SD
SD

SD

X
X

XX

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

MB

MB

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD

SD

211
211

SD
SD

CB-90 CB-91

162+00

163+00

164+00

EX 24" SD
TO BE REMOVED (311 LF)

0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

EX 18" SD
TO BE REMOVED (136 LF)EX 24" SD

TO BE REMOVED
SEE SHEET CD123

FILL

FI
LL

FI
LL

FI
LL

FI
LL

FILL

FI
LL

FIL
L

FILL

FI
LL

FI
LL

FI
LL

III
III

III
III

III

III

III

I I I I I I

III
III

III II
I

II
I

I I I

I I I

II
I

III

III
II

I
II

I
II

I

4
0
0
+

0
0

4
0
1
+

0
0

4
0
2
+

0
0

SD

REPLACE EX MANHOLE WITH
NEW 72" MANHOLE CB-110
RECONNECT WEST PIPE
CONSTRUCT SPILL WALL IN WEST INV
SPILL WALL ELEV: 4220.71

EX WATER LATERAL
PROTECT IN PLACE

EX HYDRANT WATERLINE
PROTECT IN PLACE

EX WATER LATERAL
PROTECT IN PLACE

SD

214

206

W
W

W
W

WW
W

201

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

*EX FIRE HYDRANT WATER LINE

*EX WATER LATERAL
*EX WATER LATERAL

1+00

42
24

.60
42

24
.60

2+00

42
19

.49
42

19
.49

3+00

42
23

.38
42

23
.38

4+00

42
23

.62
42

23
.62

5+00

42
23

.41
42

23
.41

6+00

42
19

.16
42

19
.16

BACKFILL TO ENSURE DRAINAGE
PIPE HAS 1' MIN OF COVER

BACKFILL TO ENSURE
DRAINAGE PIPE HAS
1' MIN OF COVER

EXISTING GROUND
STA: 2+80.81
CB-90
RIM: 4223.04'
SUMP: 4218.25'
IE(N):4219.25'
IE(S):4219.25'

STA: 5+09.85
CB-91
RIM: 4223.29'
SUMP: 4218.02'
IE(N):4219.02'
IE(S):4219.02'

211 211

EX 24" SD
TO BE REMOVED (311 LF) EX 18" SD

TO BE REMOVED (136 LF)

STA: 0+11.28 = STA: 401+16.58
SEE SHEET CU123

CB-20
ADJUST RIM TO FG

SUMP: 4217.24'
IE(S):4219.46'
IE(E):4218.24'

IE(W):4218.24'
IE(N):4219.83'

EX 24" SD
TO BE REMOVED (58 LF)

STA: 0+67.28
REPLACE EX MANHOLE WITH
NEW 72" MANHOLE
RECONNECT WEST PIPE
CB-110
RIM: 4226.38'
SUMP: 4216.20'
IE(S):4219.46'
IE(N):4219.46'

EX SD MH
TO BE REMOVED

BACKFILL TO ENSURE
DRAINAGE PIPE HAS
1' MIN OF COVER

 NEW RIM EL: 4226.67

SPILL WALL
EL: 4220.71

SPILL WALL
EL: 4220.71

206

EX 24" CMP SD
TO BE REMOVED (49 LF)

30" OPEN JOINT RCP 213.5 LF @ 0.10% 30" OPEN JOINT RCP 229.0 LF @ 0.10%24" OPEN JOINT RCP 54.0 LF @ 0.00%

15" RCP 8.2 LF @ 45.12%

*EX WWW

*EX WWW
(ABANDONED)

*EX GAS
(ABANDONED)

NEW WBW

*EX GAS

*HP GAS

30" OPEN JOINT RCP 240.7 LF @ 0.10%

IRR LINE
PROTECT IN PLACE

UTILITY LEGEND

bctv

fo

g

irr

sd

ut

PROPOSED WBW WATERLINE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION LINE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED EDGE OF ASPHALT

PROPOSED DITCH

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EX WEBER BASIN WATER

EX WEST WARREN WATER

EX BURIED CABLE TV

EX FIBER OPTIC

EX GAS LINE

EX IRRIGATION LINE

EX OVERHEAD POWER

EX STORM DRAIN

EX UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

WATER METER

op

WM

W

IRR

SD

I I I

wbw

www

R/W

>

KEY NOTES

201 15" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
202 15" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
203 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE PER D/CU505

204 3'x3' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER B/CU505

205 12" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT             PER
B/CU506

206 24" RCP STORM DRAIN PER  E/CU505
207 24" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER  F/CU505
208 30" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
209 30" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
210 36" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505

211 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

212 FLARED END SECTION PER G/CU505
213 HEADWALL PER A/CU506
214 CONNECT TO EX CATCH BASIN
215 RELOCATE WATER METER PER A/CU507
216 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT PER B/CU507
217 18" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
218 24" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
219 30" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
220 30" HDPE IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
221 IRRIGATION DIVERSION BOX PER A/CU508
222 DRAINAGE DITCH PER D/CU507

223 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

224 RAISE EX CATCH BASIN TO GRADE

*
PIPE ELEVATION ESTIMATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
DEPTH. IF CONFLICT ENCOUNTERED,
CONTACT ENGINEER.

0 30' 60'

N

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET OF

PROJECT NUMBER

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF CRS ENGINEERS AND IS NOT TO
BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR USED FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT OR EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY
AGREEMENT WITH CRS ENGINEERS.
© 2017

RECORD OF REVISIONS STAMP0 1

IF THE ABOVE SCALE BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1-INCH
IN LENGTH, DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR SCALING
PURPOSES.   DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE DRAWING TAKE PRECEDENCE TO
SCALED MEASUREMENTS.

PROJECT MANAGER

PRINCIPAL

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

DRAWING SCALE

ISSUE DATE

FARMINGTON OFFICE:
PO BOX 280
160 S MAIN, STE. 200
FARMINGTON, UTAH 84025
PHONE:  801 . 939 . 5565
FAX:  801 . 359 . 4272

www.crsengineers.com

C A L D W E L L
R I C H A R D S
S SO R E N NE
A N S W E R S T O I N F R A S T R U C T U R E

2

WEBER COUNTY
12TH STREET CORRIDOR DESIGN

DRAINAGE PLAN & PROFILE
7500 WEST

M. HIRST

M. PORTER

B. JONES

K. ACHTER

AS SHOWN

AUGUST 30, 2019
CU140

106 153

14132F

SHEETS ARE DRAWN ON A 22x34 SHEET; ANY REPRODUCTIONS MADE NOT AT THIS SIZE WILL NOT BE TO SCALE OGDEN, UT

M
A

T
C

H
L

I
N

E
 
S

E
E

 
C

U
1

4
1

Fil
e P

ath
:P

:\1
41

32
F 

W
eb

er
 C

ou
nty

-S
ur

ve
y a

nd
 R

OW
 12

00
 S

ou
th 

Og
de

n\D
ra

wi
ng

s\S
EG

ME
NT

 3\
Dr

ain
ag

e S
he

ets
\75

00
 W

 O
UT

FA
LL

 22
SE

P.
dw

g  
    

    
Au

g 3
1, 

20
19

 - 
11

:29
am

7500 WEST

9
0

0
 
S

O
U

T
H

SEE SHEET CU123

CB-20
SEE SHEET CU123

NOTE:
SOME EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING CUT/FILL LINES, STORM DRAIN
FEATURES, WATER METERS, AND FIRE HYDRANTS ARE CURRENTLY BEING
RELOCATED. DESIGN MODIFICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN MADE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN IS THE DESIGNED LOCATION.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THESE FEATURES PRIOR TO BIDDING AND
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
PER F/CU505

REMOVE TREES AS NECESSARY

IRR LINE
PROTECT IN PLACE

Attachment 1

3 of 3

8614
Callout
214

8614
Rejected

8614
Rejected

8614
Callout
Adjust Manhole Cover to Grade

8614
Callout
Existing Strom Drain 
Protect in Place



www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www www

sd sd sd sd sd

W
M

TE

sd sd sd sd sd sd sd sd

TE

op

op

op

op
op

op
op

ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut ut

op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op op

ww
w

irr
irr

irr
irr

irr
irr

W
M

ww
w

W
M

sd
sd

sd
sd

op
op

op
op

op
op

op
op

op

op

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD
SD SD SD SD SD

211 CB-97

CB-98
CONNECT TO EX PIPE (E)

INSTALL RED VALVE CHECKMATE
 INLINE VALVE OR APPROVED EQUAL

PER C/CU507
FE-20

CB-99
CONNECT TO EX PIPE (E)

INSTALL RED VALVE CHECKMATE
 INLINE VALVE OR APPROVED EQUAL

PER C/CU507

22+00 23+00 24+00 25+00 26+00 27+00 27+21

211
211

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

RESTORE DRIVEWAY TO
MATCH EX CONDITION

208

EX WATER LATERAL
PROTECT IN PLACE

EX WATER LATERAL
PROTECT IN PLACE

EX WATER LATERAL
PROTECT IN PLACE

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

4200

4205

4210

4215

4220

4225

4230

4235

22+00

42
24

.67
42

24
.67

23+00

42
24

.43
42

24
.43

24+00

42
23

.70
42

23
.70

25+00

42
23

.31
42

23
.31

26+00

42
23

.20
42

23
.20

27+00

42
19

.00
42

19
.00

BACKFILL TO ENSURE DRAINAGE
PIPE HAS 1' MIN OF COVER EXISTING GROUND

STA: 23+01.84
CB-97
RIM: 4224.42'
SUMP: 4216.23'
IE(N):4217.23'
IE(S):4217.23'

STA: 25+19.11
CB-98
RIM: 4222.82'
SUMP: 4216.01'
IE(N):4217.01'
IE(S):4217.01'
IE(E):4220.40'

STA: 26+88.14
FE-20 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

IE(N):4216.84'

211211

STA: 26+63.32
CB-99

RIM: 4223.60'
SUMP: 4215.86'

IE(N):4216.86'
IE(S):4216.86'
IE(E):4219.43'

208

EX 24" CMP IRRIGATION
PROTECT IN PLACE

*EX WATER LATERAL *EX WATER LATERAL

30" OPEN JOINT RCP 144.2 LF @ 0.10%

30" RCP 24.8 LF @ 0.10%

30" OPEN JOINT RCP 217.3 LF @ 0.10%30" OPEN JOINT RCP 191.6 LF @ 0.10%

*EX WATER LATERAL

211

UTILITY LEGEND

bctv

fo

g

irr

sd

ut

PROPOSED WBW WATERLINE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION LINE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED EDGE OF ASPHALT

PROPOSED DITCH

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EX WEBER BASIN WATER

EX WEST WARREN WATER

EX BURIED CABLE TV

EX FIBER OPTIC

EX GAS LINE

EX IRRIGATION LINE

EX OVERHEAD POWER

EX STORM DRAIN

EX UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

WATER METER

op

WM

W

IRR

SD

I I I

wbw

www

R/W

>

KEY NOTES

201 15" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
202 15" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
203 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE PER D/CU505

204 3'x3' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER B/CU505

205 12" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT             PER
B/CU506

206 24" RCP STORM DRAIN PER  E/CU505
207 24" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER  F/CU505
208 30" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505
209 30" HDPE STORM DRAIN PER F/CU505
210 36" RCP STORM DRAIN PER E/CU505

211 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

212 FLARED END SECTION PER G/CU505
213 HEADWALL PER A/CU506
214 CONNECT TO EX CATCH BASIN
215 RELOCATE WATER METER PER A/CU507
216 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT PER B/CU507
217 18" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
218 24" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
219 30" RCP IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
220 30" HDPE IRRIGATION PER B/CU508
221 IRRIGATION DIVERSION BOX PER A/CU508
222 DRAINAGE DITCH PER D/CU507

223 4'X4' CONCRETE STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASIN PER A/CU505

224 RAISE EX CATCH BASIN TO GRADE

*
PIPE ELEVATION ESTIMATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND
DEPTH. IF CONFLICT ENCOUNTERED,
CONTACT ENGINEER.

0 30' 60'

N

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET OF

PROJECT NUMBER

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE PROPERTY OF CRS ENGINEERS AND IS NOT TO
BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR USED FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT OR EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY
AGREEMENT WITH CRS ENGINEERS.
© 2017

RECORD OF REVISIONS STAMP0 1

IF THE ABOVE SCALE BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1-INCH
IN LENGTH, DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR SCALING
PURPOSES.   DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE DRAWING TAKE PRECEDENCE TO
SCALED MEASUREMENTS.

PROJECT MANAGER

PRINCIPAL

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

DRAWING SCALE

ISSUE DATE

FARMINGTON OFFICE:
PO BOX 280
160 S MAIN, STE. 200
FARMINGTON, UTAH 84025
PHONE:  801 . 939 . 5565
FAX:  801 . 359 . 4272

www.crsengineers.com

C A L D W E L L
R I C H A R D S
S SO R E N NE
A N S W E R S T O I N F R A S T R U C T U R E

2

WEBER COUNTY
12TH STREET CORRIDOR DESIGN

DRAINAGE PLAN & PROFILE
7500 WEST

M. HIRST

M. PORTER

B. JONES

K. ACHTER

AS SHOWN

AUGUST 30, 2019
CU143

109 153

14132F

SHEETS ARE DRAWN ON A 22x34 SHEET; ANY REPRODUCTIONS MADE NOT AT THIS SIZE WILL NOT BE TO SCALE OGDEN, UT

M
A

T
C

H
L

I
N

E
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
C

U
1

4
2

Fil
e P

ath
:P

:\1
41

32
F 

W
eb

er
 C

ou
nty

-S
ur

ve
y a

nd
 R

OW
 12

00
 S

ou
th 

Og
de

n\D
ra

wi
ng

s\S
EG

ME
NT

 3\
Dr

ain
ag

e S
he

ets
\75

00
 W

 O
UT

FA
LL

 22
SE

P.
dw

g  
    

    
Au

g 3
1, 

20
19

 - 
11

:36
am

7500 WEST

EX 24" IRRIGATION
PROTECT IN PLACE

EX 12" RCP SD
TO BE REMOVED (334 LF)

EX 12" SD
TO BE REMOVED (145 LF)

EX 12" SD
TO BE REMOVED (334 LF)

EX 12" SD
TO BE REMOVED (145 LF)

NOTE:
SOME EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING CUT/FILL LINES, STORM DRAIN FEATURES, WATER METERS, AND FIRE
HYDRANTS ARE CURRENTLY BEING RELOCATED. DESIGN MODIFICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN MADE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN IS THE DESIGNED LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THESE
FEATURES PRIOR TO BIDDING AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

EX 12" SD
TO BE REMOVED (26 LF)

EX 12" SD
TO BE REMOVED (26 LF)

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
 PER F/CU50530" RCP STORM DRAIN

 PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
 PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
 PER F/CU505

30" RCP STORM DRAIN
 PER F/CU505

REMOVE TREES

PROTECT TREE
IN PLACE

TRIM TREES AS NECESSARY.
PROTECT TREES IN PLACE

Attachment 2

1 of 1

8614
Line

8614
Callout
Extend 30" RCP another 16' and attach FE-20 to the end of the pipe run

8614
Callout
Current low point of the project, collecting water from new storm drain line and existing ditches

8614
Callout
The flowline of the existing ditch is higher than the new outlet of the new drainage line causing water to backup and pond in this area

8614
Callout
Relocate the new 30" end section to the end of the extend pipe run



Attachment 3

1 of 9



Attachment 3

2 of 9



Attachment 3

3 of 9



Attachment 3

4 of 9



Attachment 3

5 of 9



Attachment 3

6 of 9



Attachment 3

7 of 9



Attachment 3

8 of 9



Attachment 3

9 of 9



Attachment 4

1 of 13



Attachment 4

2 of 13



Attachment 4

3 of 13



Attachment 4

4 of 13

8614
Text Box
Payment for the 6" adapter and 6" PVC pipe will be paid for at the same rate as shown on Invoice L830016.



Attachment 4

5 of 13

8614
Text Box
Each waterline service loop location used these same items on this invoice. Most of the items used on the project were from the contractor's stocked material so no invoices are available. The prices on this invoice will be used for all the items for each waterline service loop.



Attachment 4

6 of 13



Attachment 4

7 of 13



Attachment 4

8 of 13



Attachment 4

9 of 13



Attachment 4

10 of 13



Attachment 4

11 of 13



Attachment 4

12 of 13



Attachment 4

13 of 13




